FUTURE IDEAS COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai – 400 060. P + 91 22 66442200 CIN: U65900MH2006PLC159526

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services (CRD)
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To,
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 533400 NSE Symbol: FCONSUMER

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Report pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations").

With reference to above subject, we enclose hereby the Report as required pursuant to the Regulation 10(6) in respect of inter-se transfer of shares of Future Consumer Limited and eligible for exemption under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

For Future Ideas Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: A/a

Date: 11th March, 2022

CC;

The Company Secretary
Future Consumer Limited
Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar,
Off. Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road,
Mumbai - 400 060

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| 1 | Name of the Target Company (TC) | FUTURE CONSUMER LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| 2 | Name of the acquirer(s) | FUTURE IDEAS COMPANY LI | MITED | | | |
| 3 | Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. | National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited Inter-se transfer of shares of target company between the Acquirer and the Seller. The Acquirer and Seller are under the common control and hence the qualifying persons for exemption under | | | | |
| 5 | Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted | Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) | | | | |
| _ | from making open offer. | negalation 20(1)(a)(iii) | | | | |
| 6 | Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange. | Yes | | | | |
| | | 28th February 2022 | | | | |
| 7 | Details of acquisition | • • | | Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made | | |
| а | Name of the transferor / seller | Srishti Mall Management Company Private Limited | | Srishti Mall Management Company Private Limited | | |
| b | Date of acquisition | 9th March 2022 | | 9th March 2022 | | |
| С | Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above | 2,94,76,462 | | 2,94,76,462 | | |
| d | Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC | 1.48% | | 1.48% | | |
| e | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | At prevailing market price | | Rs. 6.55/- per Share | | |
| 8 | Shareholding details | Pre-Transaction | | Post-Transaction | | |
| | | No. of shares held | % w.r.t total share capital of TC | No. of shares held | % w.r.t total share capital of TC | |
| а | Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) | 0 | - | 2,94,76,462 | 1.48% | |
| b | Each Seller / Transferor | 2,94,76,462 | 1.48% | 0 | - | |

Notes *

- Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group
 The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

| quirer(s) and PACs Before Interse Transfer | | Transfer | After Interse Transfer | |
|---|--------------|----------|------------------------|-------|
| FUTURE IDEAS COMPANY LIMITED | | | 2,94,76,462 | 1.48 |
| FUTURE CAPITAL INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED | 19,87,94,025 | 9.95 | 19,87,94,025 | 9.95 |
| FUTURE CORPORATE RESOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED | 1,43,27,302 | 0.72 | 1,43,27,302 | 0.72 |
| CENTRAL DEPARTMENTAL STORES PRIVATE LIMITED | 100 | - | 100 | - |
| FUTURE ENTERPRISES LIMITED | 100 | - | 100 | - |
| RYKA COMMERCIAL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED | 100 | - | 100 | - |
| ILLUSIE PRODUKT PRIVATE LIMITED | | - | | - |
| CONSUMER GOODS TRUST | | - | | - |
| INFRA TRUST | | - | | - |
| RETAIL TRUST | | - | | ı |
| LIFESTYLE TRUST | | - | | = |
| KISHORE BIYANI | | - | | - |
| ASHNI KISHORE BIYANI | 99,619 | - | 99,619 | - |
| AVNI KISHORE BIYANI | 67,169 | - | 67,169 | - |
| TOTAL | 21,32,88,415 | 10.67 | 24,27,64,877 | 12.15 |

FOR FUTURE IDEAS COMPANY LIMITED

Authorised Signatory

Place Date Mumbai 11-March-2022